
KENMORE PARK JUNIOR SCHOOL 
 
SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 2024 / 2025 

 
SUMMER TERM 2024 
First Day of Term     - Monday 15 April 
Training Day (children not in school)   - Friday 26 April 
May Day Bank Holiday    - Monday 6 May 
Half Term       - Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 
Last Day of Term     - Tuesday 23 July **  
Training Day (children not in school)   - Wednesday 24 July 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day (children not in school)   - Monday 2 September  
First day of Term     - Tuesday 3 September  
Half Term       - Monday 28 October - Friday 1 November 
Last day of Term     - Friday 20 December ** 
 
SPRING TERM 2025 
First Day of Term     - Monday 6 January 
Training Day (children not in school)   - Friday 17 January 
Half Term       - Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 
Training Day (children not in school)   - Friday 28 February 
Last Day of Term     - Friday 4 April ** 
 
SUMMER TERM 2025 
First Day of Term     - Tuesday 22 April 
May Day Bank Holiday    - Monday 5 May 
Half Term       - Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 
Last Day of Term     - Friday 18 July **  
Training Day (children not in school)   - Monday 21 July 
Training Day (children not in school)   - Tuesday 22 July 
 
 
Please Note:  Staff will also be working on the following days, which are Training Days (children are not in school)  
 
Friday 26 April 2024 
Wednesday 24 July 2024 
Monday 2 September 2024 
Friday 17 January 2025 
Friday 28 February 2025 
Monday 21 July 2025 
Tuesday 22 July 2025 
 
**All year groups will finish an hour earlier on the last day of each term.  This does not apply before Half-term holidays. 
 
 


